STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Agency Amendment Form

|—FDOT Project/Program Manager: Peter McGilvray Date of Request: 02/12/2018

Address: Florida Department of Transportation, 605 Suwannee Street, M.S, 37, Tallahasses, Florida 32399-0450

Agency: Natlonal Marine Fisheries {NMFS}) Start Date: 7/25/2011 End Date: 72/24/2018
Agreament Type: Funding Contract Number: BDS86 Amendment Number: 6
Vendor Nuraber: F520821608001 Financlal Number: 415064-3-28-05
Purpose af Amendment {check all apglicable terms):
Request for No-Cost Time Extension thru: Reguest for Overtime
Total amount for Advance Payis increased/decreased by: __. Request for Travef

Tetal amount for Compensation is increased/decreaged by: 5 115,345.00 Request for Equipment Authorization

ROOOo

Reguest for Personnel Approval Request to Modify Agreement Provisions

Request for Sub-Consuitant ] Other (explaln below)

Approval of abave selections requested. The following is justification/explanation of the requested action: .
The Funding Agreement (FA) between NMFS, Florida Department of Transpartation (FDOT), and Faderal Highway Administration {FHWA), which became
effective July 25, 2011, Is requesting a compensation increase by $115,345.

‘Article Ill, Paragraph A, which authorizes relmbursament to NMFS for a five (5) year term, is amended to read “FDOT shall provide reimbursement to
NMES for a total sum not to exceed $2,137,819.00 endinz on July 24, 2018, or a date seven (7) years from the date of this FA or the signature, whichever
‘|comes later, This sum is based upon the parties best estimate of the minimum funding required by the NMFS to provide supplemental environmental
review services for FDOT projects. The funding amount Is acknowledged 1o be the required funding level and in the avent the level of supplemental

.| services needed becomes greater ar less, the parties agree in good faith to renegotiate the leve! of funding and service.

DO0ROO

.| Appendix C. NMFS Budget, which is the annual allocation and total sum not to exceed is modified ta read:

“|Annual Costs

| First Year Subtotal: st e 3393,117.00

" |Second Year Subtotal: $394,242.00

4| Third Vear Subtotal: -$402,834.00
Fourth Yzar Subtatal: $411,634,00
Fifth Year Subtotal: 5420,647.00
Sixth and Seventh Year Subtatal: $115,345.00

Total Cost of Agreement {7 Years): $2,137,819.00
.| These annual totals include Salary and Benefits, Travel, Training, Expenses and Direct and Indirect Overhead Costs for Two (2) GS-12 employees

naddition, Article V Project Ofﬂcers-(A) is amended to read as follows:
1A. National Marine Fisherles Service

Virginia Fay ar designee
263 13% Avenue Seuth
St. Petersburgh, Florida 33701
Tal: {727) 551-5739
Fax: (727) 824-5300
“| certify that the above requested action is necessary forthe oparation of this project and is in compliance with the terms of the executed agreement.”

HATA"%ZZTa%V . M‘ ) /7[@ /%/A- g /J -// OV

{signature) () ( / {title} {date}
o = - T - e
Compensation Element This Amendment | Checkif
Deseription Method of Compensation Previous Amount Amount Subtotal ' Estimate

2/13/2018 A-1




F STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
/- e 2

= Agency Amendment Form

This Amendment Total |Agency Agreement Total

$NO Change $ NO Changes

Other Comments/Notes:

“I certify to that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above requested action is not in violation of the terms of the agreement and is necessary for
the continued operation of this agreement.”

Department Action: @/ APPROVED O DISAPPROVE

FDOT Authorized Signature:

.
ST % e oue 3 Julir

(signature) (title) (date)

" |FHWA Authorized Signature (required anly if amendment changes agreement scope or increases funding):

NOT REQUIRED — FHWA Removed from Agreement with execution of NEPA Assignment Amendment Contract BDS86 Amendment 4 on 6/16/2017

(signature) (title) Ete)

Attachments:

2/13/2018 A2



